Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark Chepurny, Gordon J. Molnar,	Name: Corven Healtheare Inc.	
Michael F. Wilson	Internal Address: 116 Rayette Road, Unit 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Concord, Ontario L4K 2G3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Canada	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	
■ Assignment □ Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: State Zip	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: April 1, 2003 April 7, 2003	Traditional name(a) to address of attached. In 100 in 110	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/502815		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Temps to the second sec	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
mailed: James M. Urzedowski	☐ Enclosed EXI Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
James M. Urzedowski VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350	
Suite 2000	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
6109 Blue Circle Drive		
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ing information is two and assessment and assessment and assessment and	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	1/10 Mb	
	<u> </u>	
Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:	
OMB No 0651-011 form 4/94)		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Man Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		
Al	lexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	ACSIMITA, 77. 22313-1430	

PATENT **REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0560**

10/502815

 12	2-17-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form P1O-1595	Pataer and Trademark Office	
1-31-92	HILLIAN BUT EET	
	NA NATU MANU MANU MANU MANU MANU MANU MANU MAN	
/)2 <u>906468</u>	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parry(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark Chepurny, Gordon J. Molnar	Name:	
Michael F. Wilson	- Corven Healthcare Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: 116 Rayette Road, Unit 1	
attached? □ Ycs ⊠ No	Concord, Ontario L4K 2G3 Canada	
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:	
□ Other	1 10 - 37 - 37	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/27/04		
_		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
mailed: James M. Urzedowski	□ Enclosed	
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350	
6109 Blue Circle Drive	(Artach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131		
,		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
/		
Statement and signature.	7	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document		
James M. Urzedowski	7/27/2004	
	Date	
Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
F:\WPWORK\FORM\$\PA-A\$\$GN.CVR		

VIDAS ARRETT STEINKRAUS

08/02/2004 GFREY1 00000138 220350 10502815 01 FC:8021 40,00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0561**

PATENT

UNITED STATES
CANADA
ALL COUNTRIES

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, MARK CHEPURNY, GORDON J. MOLNAR, and MICHAEL F. WILSON, whose full post office addresses are 244 Main Street North, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4V8, Canada, 48 Esgore Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M5M 3R4, Canada, and 10 Anderson Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M5P 1H3, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PERSONAL LIFT DEVICE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by us under the above title, in Canada, on January 27, 2003, under application no. 2,417,506.

AND WHEREAS CORVEN HEALTHCARE INC., a corporation of 116 Rayette Road, Unit 1, Concord, Ontario, L4K 2G3, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARK CHEPURNY, GORDON J. MOLNAR, and MICHAEL F. WILSON, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, sesign and transfer unto the said CORVEN HEALTHCARE INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America. Canada, and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations in part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CORVEN HEALTHCARE INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki & Nanniger to act as our attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this

PATENT

REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0562

document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian or U.S. Patent Offices.

SIGNED at LONGAD Ontario, Canada, this 7 day of APRIC 2003.

AND ALL SIS OTHER FLOW COLD

SIGNED at Totauro , Ontario, Canada, this 15 day of

SIGNED at 70---- Ontario, Canada, this e/ day of ______ 2003.

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0563